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“Advancing Implementation of the WHO FCTC in the Caribbean Community” 

Side Meeting to the PreCOP8 for the Region of the Americas. 
31 August 2018. 

Pan American Health Organization/World Health Organization (PAHO/WHO) 
525 23rd St N.W., Washington, DC, USA 

Room C

PARTICIPANTS LIST

Governments 

Anguilla 

Twyla Bradshaw-Richardson 
Director of the National Chronic Disease Unit, 
Ministry of Health and Social Development  
Twyla.bradshaw-richardson@gov.ai 

Antigua and Barbuda 

Samantha Moitt 
Chief Nutrition Officer, Tobacco Focal Point, 
Ministry of Health, Wellness and the 
Environment 
samantha.moitt@gmail.com 

Joy-Marie King 
Director of International Trade, Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs, International Trade and 
Inmmigration 
Joy-Marie.King@ab.gov.ag 

Bahamas 

Delon Brennen 
Deputy Chief Medical Officer, Ministry of 
Health 
delonbrennen@bahamas.gov.bs 

Belize 

Esner Vellos 
Director, National Drug Abuse Control Council, 
Ministry of Health 
ndacc@health.gov.bz 

 

Laura Frampton 
Minister Counsellor at the Embassy of Belize in 
Washington, D.C., Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and Foreign Trade 
admin.usa@mfa.gov.bz 

Bermuda 

Tom Crossan 
Chief Environmental Health Officer, Ministry of 
Health 
tcrossan@gov.bm 

British Virgin Islands 

Akesha Smith 
Public Health Officer, Ministry of Health and 
Social Development 
akesmith@gov.vg 

Cayman Islands 

Therese Prehay 
Health Promotion Officer, Tobacco focal point, 
Ministry of Health and Culture 
Therese.prehay@hsa.ky 

Dominica  

Mignon Rolle-Shillingford 
Health Promotions Coordinator, Ministry of 
Health and Social Services 
mrsjcrs@hotmail.com  
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Grenada  

Lydia Phillip-Jones 
Senior Health Promotion Officer (Ag), Ministry 
of Health, Social Security and International 
Business 
Lsp961@hotmail.com 

Michael Mitchell 
Technical Advisor, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
marsm1329@gmail.com 

Guyana 

His Excellency Dr. Riyad Insanally  
Ambassador, Permanent Representative to the 
Organization of American States and the 
Government of the United States 

Kavita Singh 
Coordinator, Non-Communicable Diseases, 
Ministry of Public Health 
drkav@live.com 

Kesaundra Alves 
Legal Advisor, Ministry of Public Health 
kesaundra@gmail.com 

Bibi Sheliza Ally 
Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission of 
Guyana to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva and the 
WTO 
pmog.gv@gmail.com; lizaally2@gmail.com 

Jamaica 

Sheryl Dennis-Wright 
Legal Officer, Ministry of Health 
denniss@moh.gov.jm 

Julia Hyatt 
Director, International Organizations 
Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 
Foreign Trade 
julia.hyatt@mfaft.gov.jm 

Montserrat  

Dorothea Hazel 
Tobacco focal point and acting Permanent 
Secretary, Ministry of Health and Community 
Services 
hazeld@gov.ms 

Saint Kitts and Nevis 

Marissa Carty 
Non-Communicable Disease Program 
Coordinator, Ministry of Health 
marissacartynd@gmail.com 

Her Excellency Dr. Thelma Phillip-Browne 
Ambassador, Embassy of Saint Kitts and Nevis 
to the United States of Americas and Permanent 
Mission to the Organization of American States 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Aviation 
amb.phillipbrowne@embskn.com 

 Saint Lucia 

Charmaine Hippolyte 
Coordinator, Substance Abuse Advisory Council 
Secretariat, Ministry of Health and Wellness 
charmaine.hippolyte@health.gov.lc 

Shirnaya Stephen 
First Secretary & Alternate Representative, 
Embassy of Saint Lucia to the United States of 
America and Permanent Mission of Saint Lucia 
to the Organization of American States,  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International Trade 
and Civil Aviation 
shirnaya.stephen@govt.lc 

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines  

Patsy Wyllie 
Chief Health Promotion Officer, Ministry of 
Health and the Environment 
patsyvw@yahoo.com 
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Omari Williams 
Minister Counsellor, Permanent Mission to the 
Organization of American States, Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs, Trade and Commerce 
owilliams@embsvg.com 

Suriname  

Johanna Lakhisaran 
Policy Advisor and WHO FCTC Focal Point, 
Ministry of Health 
johannalakhisaran@gmail.com 

Rosita Hubard 
Senior Official, Multilateral Affairs Division, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
rosita.hubard@foreignaffairs.gov.sr 

Juanita Lont 
Second Secretary, Alternat Representative, 
Permanent Mission to the Organization of 
American States, Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Email (TBC) 

Trinidad and Tobago  

Karmesh Sharma 
Epidemiologist and Tobacco Control Focal point, 
Ministry of Health  
karmesh.sharma@health.gov.tt;  

Turks and Caicos  

Tiara McTaire 
Education Specialist, Ministry of Health, 
Agriculture and Human Services 
t.mctaire@gmail.com 

Public Health England 

Martin Dockrell 
Tobacco Control Lead,Health Improvement: 
Alcohol, Drugs, Tobacco & Justice Division 
Martin.Dockrell@phe.gov.uk 

Sarah Williams 
Tobacco Control Programme Manager, Health 
Improvement: Alcohol, Drugs, Tobacco & Justice 
Division 
Sarah.Williams@phe.gov.uk 

 
Caribbean Community (CARICOM) 
Secretariat and Institutions 
Hon. Mr. Justice Winston Anderson 
Caribbean Court of Justice Academy of Law 
wanderson@ccj.org 

Sandra Bart 
Legal Officer, Office of the General Counsel 
Sandra.Bart@Caricom.org 

 
Non-Governmental Organizations 
Barbara McGaw 
Tobacco Control Advisor, Jamaica Coalition for 
Tobacco Control/Healthy Caribbean Coalition 
pmjctc@heartfoundationja.org 

Rose Nathan 
Associate Legal Director, Campaign for Tobacco 
Free Kids 
rnathan@TobaccoFreeKids.org 

Mirta Molinari 
Director Mexico Office, Regional Coordinator 
Tobacco Control, International Union Against 
Tuberculosis and Lung Disease (The Union) 
mmolinari@theunion.org 

External speaker 
Marcos Dotta 
Deputy Director of International Law Affairs and 
Focal Point on Tobacco issues, Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs, Uruguay 
marcos.dotta@mrree.gub.uy 
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Pan American Health 
Organization/World Health 
Organization (PAHO/WHO) 
Anselm Hennis 
Director, Department of Noncommunicable 
Diseases and Mental Health (NMH) 
hennisa@paho.org 

Adriana Blanco  
Unit Chief, Risk Factors and Nutrition Unit, NMH 
Department (NMH/RF) 
blancoad@paho.org 

Francisco Armada 
Advisor, Tobacco control, NMH/RF 
armadafra@paho.org 

Natalia Parra 
Specialist, Tobacco control, NMH/RF 
parranat@paho.org 

Ignacio Ibarra 
Advisor, Health-related Legislation, Office of the 
Legal Counsel (LEG) 
ibarrai@paho.org 

Carlos Emanuel 
Specialist, Cooperation for Health Development, 
Country and Subregional Coordination Office 
(CSC) 
emanuelcar@paho.org 

Patricia Schroeder 
Specialist, External Relations, CSC 
schroedp@paho.org 

Pedro Kremer 
International PAHO Consultant, External 
Relations, Partnerships and Resources 
Mobilization (ERP) 
kremerped@paho.org 

Elisa Prieto 
Noncommunicable Diseases and Mental Health 
Advisor, Caribbean Subregional Program 
Coordination (SPC PAHO/WHO) 
prietoel@paho.org 

Michelle Harris 
Noncommunicable Diseases and Mental Health 
Advisor, PAHO/WHO Representation, Jamaica 
harrismic@paho.org 

Karen Roberts 
Specialist, Noncommunicable Diseases and 
Family Health, PAHO/WHO Representation, 
Guyana 
robertsk@paho.org 
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